

69930 Highway 111 Suite 204-A Rancho Mirage CA 92270

> Phone: (760)808-8585 Fax: (760)560-2031

Website: www.oasismemorialservices.com

General Price List

All prices are effective April 19, 2024 and are subject to change without notice.

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing in the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

Prior to drafting any contract for goods or services, the responsible party or the decedent's survivor who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any pre-need agreement in the possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.

Cremation Options

Option C - Direct Cremation without services - \$1,000

This package includes the basic services of Funeral Director and staff, , refrigeration, cremation fee (up to 200lbs.), minimum cardboard container for cremation, temporary plastic urn, one death certificate, DCA fees, and permit processing. (Plus Residential Fee and Transport.)

Option C1 - Direct Cremation without services - \$1,888

This package includes the basic services of Funeral Director and staff, transportation of the deceased into our care (60 miles), refrigeration, transfer to crematory, cremation fee (up to 299 lbs.), minimum cardboard container for cremation, temporary plastic urn, one death certificate, DCA fees, and permit processing.

Option C2 - Cremation with private goodbye - \$2,688

This package includes the basic services of Funeral Director and staff, transportation of the deceased into our care (60 miles), refrigeration, embalming, dressing, use of the facilities and staff for viewing (2 hours), transfer to crematory, cremation fee (up to 299 lbs.), minimum cardboard container for cremation, temporary plastic urn, one death certificate, DCA fees, and permit processing. *This package includes services on Monday - Friday between 9:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M.* (no weekends)

Option C3 - Cremation with viewing in casket - \$2,988

This package includes the the basic services of Funeral Director and staff, transportation of the deceased into our care (60 miles), refrigeration, embalming, dressing and casketing, rental casket, use of the facilities and staff for viewing (2 hours), transfer to crematory, cremation fee (up to 299 lbs.), minimum cardboard container for cremation, temporary plastic urn, one death certificate, DCA fees, and permit processing. *This package includes the use of Rental Casket and services on Monday - Friday between 9:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M.* (no weekends). Customers have the option to purchase a casket to be used during cremation for an additional charge.

Option C4 - Cremation with traditional memorial service at location of your choice with viewing - \$4,288

This package includes the basic services of Funeral Director and staff, transportation of the deceased into our care (60 miles), refrigeration, embalming, dressing and casketing, rental casket, hearse for transport to and from facility of your choice, use of staff for the funeral ceremony at location of your choice (facility charges not included), transfer to crematory, cremation fee (up to 299 lbs.), minimum cardboard container for cremation, temporary plastic urn, one death certificate, DCA fees, and permit processing. *This package includes the use of Rental Casket and services on Monday - Friday between 9:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M.* (no weekends)

Burial Options

Option B1 – Immediate burial - \$2,888

This option includes the basic services of Funeral Director and staff, transfer of the deceased to our care (60 miles), refrigeration, dressing and casketing, one death certificate, permit processing, burial permit, transfer to local cemetery. Burial will occur at the convenience of the funeral home and cemetery.

Option B2 - Graveside service without viewing - \$3,788

This option includes basic professional services of the director and staff, transfer of the deceased to our care (60 miles), refrigeration, dressing and casketing, one death certificate, permit processing, burial permit, coordination and staff for the local graveside service, and funeral hearse for transport to and from the facility of your choice.

Option B3 – Graveside service with visitation/viewing at location of your choice - \$4,288 This option includes basic professional services of the director and staff, transfer of the deceased to our care (60 miles), refrigeration, embalming, dressing and casketing, one death certificate, permit processing, burial permit, use of the facilities and staff for viewing (2 hours) at location of your choice (facility charges not included), coordination and staff for the local graveside service, and funeral hearse for transport to and from the facility of your choice.

Option B4 – Traditional funeral service without visitation/viewing at location of your choice - \$4,288 This option includes basic professional services of the director and staff, transfer of the deceased to our care (60 miles), refrigeration, embalming, dressing and casketing, one death certificate, permit processing, burial permit, use of facilities and staff for the funeral ceremony at location of your choice (facility charges not included), and funeral hearse for transport to and from the facility of your choice.

Option B5 - Traditional funeral service with visitation/viewing at location of your choice - \$4,788 This option includes basic professional services of the director and staff, transfer of the deceased to our care (60 miles), refrigeration, embalming dressing and casketing, one death certificate, permit processing, burial permit, use of facilities and staff for the viewing (2 hours), use of staff for funeral ceremony at location of your choice (2 hours, facility charges not included), coordination and staff for the local graveside service, and funeral hearse for transport to and from the facility of your choice.

Itemized Price List

Please note our direct packages are already discounted, and they include everything you might need for one simple price per disposition package. This page is for your reference and might be confusing when comparing or adding up pricing. We are required by law to itemize these costs.

Professional Services and Transfers

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff \$1,395 Our charge includes funeral counseling, necessary arrangements, recording vital statistics, securing the disposition permit, preparation of the death certificate, and coordination of service plans with parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. This fee for our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of funeral arrangements you select. This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burial and forwarding or receiving of the deceased. *Infant/Child Discount (Children 0-12 years of age) 30% off professional services*

Embalming \$695 Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial

Refrigeration \$695 If embalming is declined and the final disposition of the deceased is not completed within 24 hours of the time of death, refrigeration is required by California State regulation, Title 16 Sec. 1223(b). Note: Our initial refrigeration fee includes 5 days. Beginning on the 6th day, the Funeral Home will charge \$100 for each additional day of refrigeration.

Forwarding of Remains to Another Funeral Home \$2,495 This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff, transfer to mortuary from place of death, embalming, use of utility vehicle to local point of embarkation 30 miles radius (airline or other shipping charges not included). Other items that may apply and could be added to the contract are a combination shipping container (\$275) or air tray (\$225). An additional storage fee will be added outside of the service area. This charge applies to shipment within the continental U.S. only. Other Merchandise, and Cash Advances are not included.

Receiving of Remains from Another Funeral Home \$1,895 This charge includes basic services of funeral director and staff when receiving remains, transportation to or from local airport or other place of shipment within a 30-mile radius, transportation of remains to cemetery or crematory and obtaining necessary authorizations. This charge does not include visitation or ceremonies.

Consulate Paperwork Processing (not including consulate fees, if any) \$495

Cremation and Preparation of Body	
Crematory Fee with Customer Supplied Container or Casket	\$1,000
Witness Cremation Fee (Limit 6 Person, 20 Minutes Max)	\$400
Expedited Cremation (additional fee for cremation within 48 hours of receiving permit)	\$400
Oversize Cremation adult over 300-499 lbs	\$400
Oversize Cremation adult over 500 lb	\$700
Shipping of Cremated Remains within USA	\$150
Temporary Plastic Urn	\$40
Delivery of Remains to Cemetery (drop off only within 30-mile radius)	\$150
Minimum Cardboard container for cremation	\$100
Rental Casket	\$1,000
Dressing and Casketing (Sanitization if necessary)	\$300
Dressing without Casketing	\$200
Restorative Preparation (per hour)- Varies	\$150
Transportation(All transport within a 30-mile radius. Additional distance will be charged	\$500
at \$4.25/mile)	\$300
Transportation of the deceased into our care	\$300
Transfer to crematory	
Transfer to local cemetery	
Additional attendant on initial transfer (per attendant)	\$200
Funeral hearse for transport to and from the facility of your choice	\$700
Limousine per use (additional time beyond 4 hours is \$150 per hour)	\$600
Facilities and Staff	
Use of Facilities and Staff for Viewing (2 hours)	\$600
Use of staff for funeral ceremony at location of your choice (2 hours)	\$800
Coordination and staff for local graveside service	\$800
ID Viewing (30 minutes 10 people max M-F)	\$500
Weekend Service/Holiday/After Hours Use of Facilities (additional fee)	\$500
Chapel Reception Area/Patio Reception Area (4-5 tables and 40 chairs)	\$700
Cleaning Deposit for Reception (refundable if area is left clean)	\$300

Use of Facility and Chapel Rental	\$800
Cash Advance Items	
Burial Permit	\$12
Death Certificate (each)	\$24
DCA Fees	\$11.50
Merchandise	
Caskets (a complete price list will be provided by the mortuary)	\$1,618-\$8,49 3
Urns (a complete price list will be provided by the mortuary)	\$100-\$2000